County of Santa Barbara



Legislation Text

File #: 15-00447, Version: 1

Consider recommendations Garden Street Parking Lease to Judicial Council of California, Santa Barbara (Folio 003728), First District, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute a Lease Agreement between the County of Santa Barbara and the Judicial Council of California (JCC), on behalf of the Santa Barbara Superior Court, for the continued use of 40 non-exclusive parking spaces in the County's Garden Street Parking Lot, located at 1016 Santa Barbara Street, in Santa Barbara, through June 30, 2019, with three one-year options to extend, for a monthly rent not to exceed three thousand dollars (\$3,000.00); and
- b) Determine that the proposed action is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) guidelines, pursuant to Section 15301, Existing Facilities, and approve and direct staff to file and post a Notice of Exemption on that basis.